SCHEDULE A

PUBLIC NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS

Public Notice to Claimants in respect of the Contested Funds held by Bao Ying Cao and 13364097 Canada Inc. (the "Applicants") pertaining to Sunrise Technology

Re: Notice of Claims Process

This notice is being published pursuant to Orders of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice (Commercial List) (the "Court") made June 7, 2022 (the "Claims Process Order"). Effective as of December 7, 2021, BDO Canada Limited was appointed by the Ontario Superior Court of Justice (Commercial List) (the "Court") as receiver (the "Receiver") of the Contested Funds held by 13364097 Canada Inc. and Bao Ying Cao (collectively, the "Applicants").

The Persons having Claims to the Contested Funds (the "Claimants") should receive a Claims Package by e-mail, regular mail, or via digital messaging application from the Receiver, if the Claimants and their current addresses, e-mail addresses, or particulars on a digital messaging application are known to the Receiver.

Claimants may also obtain the Claims Process Order and a Claims Package by downloading it from the Receiver's website at www.bdo.ca/en-ca/extranets/sunrise-claims. Claim Statements, Requests for Amendment, and Proofs of Claim must be received by the Receiver in the prescribed form by 5:00 p.m. (Toronto time) on Thursday February 2, 2023 (the "Claims Bar Date"). It is your responsibility to complete the appropriate documents and ensure that the Receiver receives your completed documents by the Claims Bar Date. IF THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT RECEIVED BY THE RECEIVER BY THE CLAIMS BAR DATE, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A DISTRIBUTION. DISTRIBUTIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A LATER DATE.

CLAIMS WHICH ARE NOT <u>RECEIVED</u> BY THE CLAIMS BAR DATE WILL BE BARRED AND EXTINGUISHED FOREVER.

DATED at Hamilton, Ontario, this 16th day of December, 2022.